

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/SNR.96/2016

Appellant : Shri Hemanta Kakati.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Head Master, Sirajuli High School, Sonitpur.

Date of hearing : 04.01.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R

04.01.2017

The petitioner Shri Hemanta Kakati is absent without any intimation.

The Inspector of Schools, Sonitpur District Circle, Tezpur has submitted a Written Statement that he had directed the Head Master, Sirajuli High School to furnish the information to the petitioner within 25.08.2016.

In view of the absence of the petitioner, it could not be ascertained, whether the information had been furnished to the petitioner. The Commission, therefore, directs the SPIO, office of the Head Master, Sirajuli High School, Sonitpur to furnish the information to the petitioner, if not furnished earlier, within 15 days from the date of receipt of this order.

With the above direction, the second Appeal petition dtd. 27.10.2016 is disposed of.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ SNR.96/2016/15 -A

Dtd. 04.01.2017.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Head Master, Sirajuli High School, P.O. Sirajuli, Pin 784 117, Sonitpur, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Inspector of Schools, Sonitpur District Circle, Tezpur, Pin 784 001, Assam for information.
- 3. Shri Hemanta Kakati, Morshof Ali & Tahidul Islam Khan, Vice President, Sirajuli Nagarik Unnayan Samiti, Vill. Maila Ali, P.O. Sirajuli, Pin 784 117, Sonitpur, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

**Assam Information Commission**